Montague Consolidated School
Parent Newsletter

October 2022
Shelly King- Melissa Maguire, Admin Assistant Betty MacDonald,
Co_mpton, Josephine Jackson, Admin Assistant Vice-Principal
Principal

Dates to Remember:

Cross Country Zone meet will

Oct 10 — Thanksgiving No School h
be Tuesday Oct 11" at SKC.

Oct 11 — Cross Country Zone Meet
Port-a-potties and a cash canteen with be onsite
outside.

Oct 11 — Home and School Meeting @ 6pm

Oct 21 — Joint Staff Day No School Schedule of Events:

Oct 31 — Halloween Dress Up Day NO Masks, No

10:00 — Coaches Meeting
Scary Costumes, No Fake Weapons

10:10 — Intermediate Boys & Girls (3km)

11:00 — Bantam Boys (3km)
Montague Consolidated after

school gymnastics

11:30 — Pre — Novice Girls (1.5km)

12:00 — Pre — Novice Boys (1.5km)

The Island Gymnastics Academy is pleased to be _ _
12:30 — Novice Girls (2km)

back offering a recreational gymnastics program

out of Montague Consolidated school, for girls 1:00 — Novice Boys (2km)

Kindergarten to grade 6. *This schedule is approximate; things may run

ahead or possibly behind. *Provincials will be held
at Mill River Resort on Sat, Oct 22nd for runners
who qualify from the zone meet. Admission is S2.

Classes will start October 11tand run for 8
weeks. To register use the following link:

I I
I I
I I
I I
I I
I I
I I
I I
I I
I I
I I
I I
I I
I I
I I
I I
I I
I I
I 10:30 — Bantam Girls (3km) I
I

. |
I I
I I
I I
I I
I I
I I
I I
I I
I I
I I
I I
I I
I I
I I
I I
I I
https://www.amilia.com/store/en/IGA/sh

op/programs/81206

;Th@h

No School Monday October 10t

If you have further questions, contact Nancy at

K@g \/Ir\gt;

islandgymansticsacademy@gmail.com

902-566-3935



https://can01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.amilia.com%2Fstore%2Fen%2FIGA%2Fshop%2Fprograms%2F81206&data=05%7C01%7Cmdmaguire%40edu.pe.ca%7Ce43619a683d24f19225e08da9a7493e2%7C9872daac4f67480981dd082737f7d78b%7C0%7C0%7C637992122747751831%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=ff6Iy79BwYdts4kbKUIyruwVYadp73dIGqUJLp1NYdI%3D&reserved=0
https://can01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.amilia.com%2Fstore%2Fen%2FIGA%2Fshop%2Fprograms%2F81206&data=05%7C01%7Cmdmaguire%40edu.pe.ca%7Ce43619a683d24f19225e08da9a7493e2%7C9872daac4f67480981dd082737f7d78b%7C0%7C0%7C637992122747751831%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=ff6Iy79BwYdts4kbKUIyruwVYadp73dIGqUJLp1NYdI%3D&reserved=0
mailto:islandgymansticsacademy@gmail.com

School

Home and School
Our First Home and School meeting will be held

on Tuesday October 11%" at 6pm. Childcare is
availabe, but you must contact Paula Jordan.

WAAPPI) #

*Halloweeh

Monday Octoberr 31st

Students can wear costumes on Halloween, just no
masks, no scary or inappropriate costumes and no
fake weapons.

REMINDER

Parents please remember to

pack cultlery in your child’s lunch if they need it.

Please be reminded to send your child with a

8:15
8:00-
4:00
8:15-
8:35
8:35
10:00-
10:15
11:15-
11:35
11:35-
12:00
11:15-
11:35
11:35-
12:00
1:30 -
1:45
2:45
3:00
4:00

water bottle each day

Labeling Belongings

If you could please label your child’s
belongings, it is much easier when
clothing is left outside if it is labeled
to get them back to the right owner!
Thanks!

Daily Schedule

School doors open, Breakfast Program in classrooms
School Office Opens

Buses unloading, students arriving, walking or by car
O'Canada/Announcements/Classes Begin

Morning Recess (K-2)
K-2 Lunch Recess
K-2 Eat Lunch

3-6 Eat Lunch

3-6 Lunch Recess

Recess 3-6

Dismissal for 3-6
Buses depart
School office closes



