Montague Consolidated School

Shelly King-Compton, Principal Parent Newsletter October 2022 Melissa Maguire, Admin Assistant Josephine Jackson, Admin Assistant

Betty MacDonald, Vice-Principal



Dates to Remember:

Oct 10 – Thanksgiving **No School**

Oct 11 - Cross Country Zone Meet

Oct 11 – Home and School Meeting @ 6pm

Oct 21 – Joint Staff Day No School

Oct 31 – Halloween Dress Up Day **NO Masks, No** Scary Costumes, No Fake Weapons

Montague Consolidated after school gymnastics

The Island Gymnastics Academy is pleased to be back offering a recreational gymnastics program out of Montague Consolidated school, for girls Kindergarten to grade 6.

Classes will start October 11thand run for 8 weeks. To register use the following link: <u>https://www.amilia.com/store/en/IGA/sh</u> <u>op/programs/81206</u>

If you have further questions, contact Nancy at <u>islandgymansticsacademy@gmail.com</u>

902-566-3935



Cross Country Zone meet will be Tuesday Oct 11th at SKC.

Port-a-potties and a cash canteen with be onsite outside.

Schedule of Events:

10:00 – Coaches Meeting

10:10 – Intermediate Boys & Girls (3km)

10:30 – Bantam Girls (3km)

11:00 – Bantam Boys (3km)

11:30 – Pre – Novice Girls (1.5km)

12:00 - Pre - Novice Boys (1.5km)

12:30 - Novice Girls (2km)

1:00 - Novice Boys (2km)

*This schedule is approximate; things may run ahead or possibly behind. *Provincials will be held at Mill River Resort on Sat, Oct 22nd for runners who qualify from the zone meet. Admission is \$2.



No School Monday October 10th



Our First Home and School meeting will be held on Tuesday October 11th at 6pm. Childcare is availabe, but you must contact Paula Jordan.



Monday Octoberr 31st

Students can wear costumes on Halloween, just no masks, no scary or inappropriate costumes and no fake weapons.





Parents please remember to pack cultlery in your child's lunch if they need it.



Please be reminded to send your child with a water bottle each day

Labeling Belongings

If you could please label your child's belongings, it is much easier when clothing is left outside if it is labeled to get them back to the right owner! Thanks!

Daily Schedule

8:15	School doors open, Breakfast Program in classrooms
8:00- 4:00	School Office Opens
8:15- 8:35	Buses unloading, students arriving, walking or by car
8:35	O'Canada/Announcements/Classes Begin
10:00- 10:15	Morning Recess (K-2)
11:15- 11:35	K-2 Lunch Recess
11:35- 12:00	K-2 Eat Lunch
11:15- 11:35	3-6 Eat Lunch
11:35- 12:00	3-6 Lunch Recess
1:30 - 1:45	Recess 3-6
2:45	Dismissal for 3-6
3:00	Buses depart
4:00	School office closes